
 

ST. PHILIP’S LUTHERAN SCHOOL 
Preparing Believers, Achievers, and Leaders for Christian Lives of Service 

Warrior Weekly 
Wednesday, April 10, 2024 
www.stphilipsmilwaukee.com 

THEME FOR THE 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR 

 
Isaiah 41:10 

So do not fear, for I am with you; do not be dismayed, for I am your God. 
I will strengthen you and help you; I will uphold you with my righteous right hand. 

 
 
 

St. Philip’s Lutheran Church 
Everyone is invited to attend our Sunday worship services at 10:30AM. 
Bible class begins at 9:30AM. 
 
 

WHAT’S HAPPENING THIS WEEK AT ST. PHILIP’S 
Thursday, April 11   Track Practice 3:30-4:30PM 
 
Sunday, April 14   K4 – 4th Grade Sing for Worship 10:30AM 

Monday, April 15                  Track Practice 3:30-4:30PM 

Tuesday, April 16   Junior Choir Practice 3:30-4:30PM 

Wednesday, April 17  Chapel 8:15AM 
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              April Birthday’s 

Mr. Schapekahm  April 6th    Reagan Horton  April 7th 
       Nashira Washington April 13th    Kehlani Holland  April 14th 
       Pharaohaudry Wise April 23rd    Hannah Shands-Bryant April 23rd    

Mari’Yah Cox  April 26th    Mr. Marv   April 27th  
   

God’s Blessings on your Birthday!! 
 

2024-2025 School Year Enrollment 
St. Philip’s third open enrollment period will be from April 1–20, 2024.   

DO NOT DELAY – ENROLL during this next open enrollment  
to be assured of a seat for the 2024-2025 school year.  

New students may also enroll at this time. All parents must sign-up on-line and then wait for an 
email from DPI with instructions on how to complete your child or children’s enrollment at  

St. Philip’s Lutheran School.  
 

St. Philip’s is also participating in the Wisconsin Choice program  
for families living outside of the city of Milwaukee.  

Open enrollment for that program runs from February 1, 2024, until April 18, 2024.  
 

https://sms.dpi.wi.gov/ChoiceParent/ 
 

If you have questions or need more information please contact  
Mr. Schapekahm at 414-659-4688 or Mrs. Allard at 414-659-4788.

Check out the website at www.stphilipsmilwaukee.com for more details on events, 
newsletters, bulletins, calendars and pictures as well as email addresses for all staff. 

 

Absent/Late Students – If your child will be absent or tardy, please contact the office at 
414-263-7614 (if no answer please leave a voicemail message) or you may email - 
splsoffice@stphilipsmilwaukee.com It is very important that you notify the school office. 
Please note that you can notify either by phone or email. If we do not receive notification from 
the parent/guardian to the school office the absence may be recorded as an unexcused 
absence. Thanks for partnering with SP. 
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TIMELINESS & TARDINESS QUICK TIP 
Arrive at school by 7:30 a.m. and tardiness will never be an issue! 

Do not try to rush in at 7:58 a.m. - it does not work. 
 

 
  BREAKFAST IS SERVED EVERYDAY FROM 7:30AM – 7:55AM.  

 Cereal, fruit, graham crackers and milk. 
All students eat for free! 

 

Word of Mouth Promoting 
School families are St. Philip’s best promoters. If you know of someone looking for Christian 
education for their child, please have them contact Mr. Schapekahm at 414-659-4688 or 
Mrs. Allard at 414-263-7614 for more information about St. Philip’s Lutheran School. 

If you refer a new family and they enroll and stay at St. Philip’s for the first quarter of our 
next school year, you will receive a thank-you of $100. Ask about our new family referral 
program. 

 
 
 

Illness Reminder - Students who are sick and/or displaying symptoms of illness should not come to 
school. If you are in doubt, keep your child out for a day. A child with a fever should not return to 
school until 24 fever-free hours have passed without the aid of medication. 
 
 

Faculty and Staff of St. Philip’s Lutheran School 
Pastor Raymond Kimbrough rkimbro500@aol.com 
Principal Jason Schapekahm jschapekahm@stphilipsmilwaukee.com 
Ms. Lisa Chamberlain lchamberlain@stphilipsmilwaukee.com 
Mrs. Rebecca Hengst rhengst@stphilipsmilwaukee.com 
Mrs. Claire Vogel cvogel@stphilipsmilwaukee.com 
Mrs. Hayley Moldenhauer hmoldenhauer@stphilipsmilwaukee.com 
Ms. Sarah Enstad senstad@stphilipsmilwaukee.com 
Mrs. Amanda Berg aberg@stphilipsmilwaukee.com 
Mrs. Barb Allard ballard@stphilipsmilwaukee.com 
School Office splsoffice@stphilipsmilwaukee.com 


